“ A-103/tg

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

'THIS AMENDATORY AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between the CITY OF
ATLANTIC CITY, a municipal corporation of the State of New J erséy, with its principal offices
located at 1301 Bacharach Boulevard, Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401, hereinafter referred to as
"CITY", and REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS II INC., with offices located at 845 N.
Main St. Pleasantville, New Jersey 08232, heremafter referred to as '"CONSULTANT", putsuant to
R‘_esolution No. 255 adopted by the Council of the CITY on April 19, 2023, a copy of which is attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

WHERFEAS, by Resolution No. 388 adopted July 22, 2020, the City of Atlantic City entered
into an Agreement with REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS II INC,, FOR DREDGING
AND BULKHEAD REPAIRS AT GARDNER’S BASIN in the amount of ONE HUNDRED
FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($140,000.00); and

| WHEREAS, it is necessary to extend .the professional services of REMINGTON &
VERNICK ENGINEERS I INC., in the amount of TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($22,500.00) to be known as AMENDAERQRY AGREEMENT No. 1.

WHEREAS, with the exception of the modifications contained herein, all other terms,
conditions and provisions of the Agreement between the parties shall remain in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED in consideration of the mutual covenants
contained herein, the parties agree that the Agreement authorized by Resolution No. 388 adopted by the
Council of the CITY on July 22, 2020, is hereby amended to include the above referenced section in the
amount of TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($22,500.00) for a new total

not to exceed ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS

($162,500.00} (o be known as AMENDATORY AGREEMENT No. 1.



CONSULTANT represents that it is in compliance with all laws of the State of New Jersey, all
Ordinances of the City of Atlantic City, including Ordinance No. 24 of 1993, Executive Order No. 1 of
1993, and Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, involving Affirmative Action and
minority business participation and will remain so for the term of this Agreement and Amendatory

Agreement No. 1, and failure to continue in compliance shall be deemed a breach of the Agreement and

this Amendatory Agreement No. 1.

CONSULTANT cannot assign its rights or obligations under the Agreement without the prior

written consent of the CITY.

The Amendatory Agreement No.1 is effective as of the date of the Mayor's signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY and CONSULTANT have caused this Amendatory

Agreement No.1 to be executed on or as of the day and year first below written.

CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY

%] Mﬁ){; By: Wﬂoﬁ

Marty Smali, S /ﬁayor

Date: 6 w3

WITNESS: . REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS I INC

Atarda e ?Mf%%
Pre ident

me 1, f’ﬂw

(PLEASE PRINT NAME ABOVE)

DATE: 125; 7% l 223

The Agreement approved as to form and execution,

Date: éﬁl[?{’s

Peter T. Sallata, Esq
Assistant City Solicitor




: STATE OF New Jersey )

} 85,
COUNTY OF  Camden j
| CERTIFY thaton_,  Junel6,2023 . 2023,

Edward E. Brerinan , the Secretary or Assistaiit Secretary of the

Corporaiion, persondlly came before me, ahd s person acknowledged under
oath, fo my safisfdction, that: '
(d) this persen ks the'secretary or assistant secretary of

. Remiington & Vernick Engineers

{the corporafion named-in this dacument);

{b}  this person is the attesting withess to.the signing of this document by
fhe proper comporate officer of the corporation;

(e} this document was signed. and defivered‘ by the corporation as. its:
voluntary act duly authorized by o proper resolution-of its Board of
Birectors and;

(]  this person signed this proof 10 attest to the ruth of these fdet.

Sicined and sworfn o before me on

53’2%13,{? | / @‘fé’f 7%

Secretary or Assh, Secratary

. A dﬁﬁ4§,&’m ﬁ?‘i&gy{jﬁ s
Nofcry Public of New'Jersey w; , s/ 4.
(Seal attached) b 4 afy;:éz}g&

2 /X/f%fwz?'

T W Ty




- Resolution of the City of Atlantic City

No. 255
Approved as to Form and Legality on Basis of Facts Set Forth Factual contents certified to by
Assistant City Solicitor /s Karl Timbers City Engineers/s/ Uzoma Ahiarakwe

Prepared by City Solicitor's Office

Council Members _ RANDOLPH, SHABAZZ, WEEKES & DUNSTON _present the following Resolution:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDATORY AGREEMENT FOR REMINGTON &
VERNICK ENGINEERS II INC., TO PROVIDE DESIGN FOR GARDNER’S BASIN MARINA
DREDGING & BULKHEAD REPLACEMENT IN THE SUM OF TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND

FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($22,500.00)

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 388 of July 22, 2020, the City of Atlantic City enfered into an
Agreement with REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS II INC.,, FOR GARDNER’S BASIN
DREDGING & BULKHEAD REPAIRS in the amount of ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($140,000.00); and

WHEREAS, there is a need to EXTEND THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR
ADDITIONAL DESIGN FOR DREDGING & BULKHEAD REPLAECEMENT in the amount of
TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($22,500.00) for a new total not to exceed
ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ($162,500.00);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Atlantic City that the
Mayo'r‘is"'héreby@uthorized to execute and the City Clerk to attest to an AMENDATORY AGREEMENT
with REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS II INC., in the amount of TWENTY-TWO

. THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($22,500.00) from Account No. 3-01-20-165-400-290
($20,000.00) and 3f;b!-20-165-400-938 ($2,500.00) for the aforementioned work to be known as an
_ AMENDATORY AGREEMENT.

LR 7‘;;;

: BE IT Fl_lfggi?i-lER RESOLVED that a Certificate from the Chief Financial Officer is attached to
thi‘g} esolutipg@}ﬁ@%ng the availability of funds and specifying the line-item appropriation from the 2022

Budget B8y the aforesaid.

May 1, 2023 10:27 AM

DO NOT USE SPACE BELOW THIS LINE

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE

COUNCILMEMBER | AYE | NAY | NV | AB. | MOT. | SEC. | COUNCIL MEMBER AYE | NAY | NV. | AB. [ MOT. | SEC.
DUNSTON X SHABAZZ, X X
KURTZ X TIBBITT X
MARSHALL X WEEKES X
MORSHED X X ZIA X
RANDOLPH, PRESIDENT | X

X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting  AB-Absent MOT-Motion SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the City Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: APRIL 19,2023

/s/ Paula Geletei, City Clerk




